

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chairman of Committee

May 7, 2018
Date

Committee on Appropriations.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

SB18-243 be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee of the Whole with favorable recommendation:

- 1 Amend the Public Health Care and Human Services Committee Report,
- 2 dated May 4, 2018, page 2, after line 13 insert:
- 3 "Page 11, strike line 18 and substitute "RETAILER."."
- 4 Page 2 of the report, after line 31 insert:
- 5 "Page 28, strike line 20 and substitute "liquor-licensed drugstore;".
- 6 Page 3 of the report, strike lines 22 and 23 and substitute:
- 7 "Page 32, line 9, strike "(5)(p)(II), (5)(p)(III)," and after "(1)(h)(VII)"
- 8 insert "and (5)(p)(IV)".
- 9 Page 4 of the report, strike lines 5 through 14 and substitute:
- 10 "Page 35, strike lines 21 through 27.
- 11 Page 36, strike lines 1 through 9 and substitute:".
- 12 Page 4 of the report, line 15, strike ""(IV)" and substitute ""(p)(IV)".
- 13 Page 4 of the report, after line 19 insert:

- 1 "Page 37, strike lines 7 through 25.
- 2 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 3 Page 37, line 27, strike "\$87,592" and substitute "\$91,092".
- 4 Page 38, line 7, strike "\$11,430" and substitute "\$14,930".

** *** ** *** **